

®
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20349/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2009 in CMWP No.
30327/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM.LD.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARMARTH STEEL & ALLOYS(P) LTD.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20525 of 2009

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up next week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master