

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20349/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2009 in CMWP No.  
30327/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM.LD.&amp;ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARMARTH STEEL & ALLOYS(P) LTD.&ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20525 of 2009  
(Office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Five weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing for the petitioners to file process fees and spare copies for respondent nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C)No. 20349 of 2009 failing which the special leave petition against respondent nos. 2 & 3 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master