

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20349/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2009 in  
No.30327/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGM.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARMARTH STEEL & ALLOYS(P) LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20525 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty,Adv.  
Mr. Paban K.Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Gargi B. Bharati,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These SLPs are filed against the interim  
orders dated 19th June, 2009 and 15th May, 2009.  
As sufficient time has gone and this Court has  
never granted any interim order, no purpose  
would be served to keep the SLPs pending.  
Therefore, the SLPs stand dismissed. We  
request the High Court to dispose of the  
pending matters expeditiously.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)